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Upon reviewing 802.3by, | realized that there is an inconsistency between the definitions in
1.4 and the term used in the standard. For example, 1.4.82 defines CGMII as 100 Gigabit
Media Independent Interface and 1.4.79 as 40 Gigabit Media Independent Interface, but in
Figure 81-1 the figure shows them as 100 Gb/s Media Independent Interface and 40 Gb/s
Media Independent Interface, respectively. The title of Clause 81 also expands on this
issue by stating, "Media Independent Interface for 40 Gb/s and 100 Gb/s operation."
Definition 1.4.267 defines Media Independent Interface (Mll) as being in Clause 22.

The suggested remedy tries to create consistency between the definitions in Clause 1 and
the terms used throughout the standard. It also attempts to create consistency with the
clause headings.

SuggestedRemedy

Change the title of Clause 81 to read:
Reconciliation Sublayer (RS), 40 Gigabit Media Independent Interface (XLGMII) and 100
Gigabit Media Independent Interface (CGMII)

Search and replace instances of:

100 Gh/s Media with 100 Gigabit Media

100 Gb/s Attachment with 100 Gigabit Attachment

40 Gb/s Media with 40 Gigabit Media

40 Gb/s Attachment with 40 Gigabit Attachment

100 Gh/s Four-Lane Attachment Unit Interface with 100 Gigabit Attachment Unit Interface
Over Four-Lanes

100 Gh/s Ten-Lane Attachment Unit Interface with 100 Gigabit Attachment Unit Interface
Over Ten-Lanes
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The stated reach of "up to at least 100 m" fails to acknowledge the 150 m capability of
100GBASE-SR10 on OM4 cabling. Although considered officially an "engineered solution”
due to a reduction in allowed connection insertion loss from 1.5 dB to 1.0 dB, this type of
special restriction did not impose limiting the stated reach of 40GBASE-ER4 or 100GBASE-
ER4 which are rated to 30 km without special engineering, but are stated in this table to
support 40 km.

SuggestedRemedy

There are two choices to removing the inequitable handling of stated reaches in this table.
The first is preferred.

1. change 100 m to 150 m on line 45.

2. change 40 km to 30 km on lines 27 and 53.
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The stated reach of "up to at least 100 m" fails to acknowledge the 150 m capability of this
PHY on OM4 cabling. Although considered officially an "engineered solution" due to a
reduction in allowed connection insertion loss from 1.5 dB to 1.0 dB, this type of special
restriction did not impose limiting the stated reach of 40GBASE-ER4 or 100GBASE-ER4
which are rated to 30km without special engineering, but are stated in this table to support
40 km.

SuggestedRemedy

There are two choices for removing the inequitable handling of stated reaches in this
table. The first is preferred.

1. Change 100 m to 150 m on line 19.

2. Change 40 km to 30 km on lines 27 and 53.
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